sand feet, board measure, 
$27 ........................ 	8t oo 

Total .................. $2,627 00 

The time allowed for the completion of the 
work and full performance of the contract will 
be 40 working days. 

The amount of security required will be One 
Thousand Three Hundred Dollars ($1,300). 
No. 4. FOR FURNISHING ALL THE 

LABOR ANI) MATERIAT. REQUIRED FOR 
CONSTRUCTING SEWER IN CORNELIA 
STREET, FROM KNICKERBOCKER AVE- 
NUE TO THE BOUNDARY LINE BETWEEN 
TILE BOROUGHS OF BROOKLYN AND 
QUEENS. 

The Engineer's preliminary estimate of the